2019 Wisconsin Hunter Safety
Registration & Orientation

Spring 2019 Class Registration: Tuesday, April 9, 2019 at 6:30 p. m.
Fall 2019 Class Registration: Tuesday, September 10, 2019 at 6:30 p.m.

Registration Location: Somerset Senior High School (Multi-Purpose Room)

Anyone interested in hunting and/or recreational shooting is welcome to enroll in a certified Wisconsin Hunter Safety Course
to be held at the Somerset Middle School, with Registration & Orientation held at the Senior High School in the Multi-Purpose
Room.

Anyone born on or after Jan. 1, 1973, must complete a Hunter Safety Course in order to purchase any hunting license in
Wisconsin. Hunter Safety graduates will receive a certificate that is accepted in every State, Canadian Province and Mexico.

All volunteers are Department of Natural Resources Bureau of Law Enforcement Division certified Wisconsin Hunter Safety
Instructors. Each Instructor has had a complete criminal history and background check.

REGISTRATION INFORMATION

e Registration by phone or on-line is not offered for this course. Registration is in person only and on a “first in line, first
registered” basis on registration night only.

e Registration begins at 6:30 p.m. It is suggested to arrive a little earlier to get into line. Orientation begins at 7:00 p.m.

e Aparentis required to attend registration with any minor student in order to sign the required enrollment forms.

e Anparentis also required to attend the entire orientation with a child under age 18.

o  (lass size is limited.

e Complete cost for this course is $10.00

e There is no age restriction for anyone wanting to enroll however, please note that the course materials and examinations
are written at a sixth (6%) grade reading and comprehension level.

e DO NOT bring a firearm to registration & orientation night or to any class nights. Students will need firearms for Field Day
ONLY.

e Special needs students are welcome to enroll however, a parent must contact the Lead Instructor at least two weeks prior
to the course starting date, in order to make a request for any special accommodations that will be needed for the
student.

COURSE INFORMATION

e This course is 19 hours long and runs for 3 weeks.

e C(lasses are every Tuesday and Thursday evening from 6:30 p.m. to 8:30 p.m. The last week of class will have an additional
class night, which will be held on a Monday evening from 6:30 p.m. to 8:30 p.m. (see page 2 for more information).

e Field Day is held on a Saturday (see page 2 for information) from 12:30 p.m. to 5:30 p.m. A parent or legal guardian must
accompany any minor student for the entire Field Day activities.

e Students must provide their own .22 rifle for Field Day activities.

IMPORTANT STUDENT REQUIREMENT

All students are required to obtain a Wisconsin DNR Customer ID Number as part of the course graduation criteria and
students must provide this number to the Instructors during registration. Students may obtain a Wisconsin DNR Customer ID
Number by calling the DNR Customer Service Center at 1-888-936-7463 from 7:00 a.m. to 10:00 p.m. or going to Wisconsin
DNR “GoWild” at https://gowild.wi.gov/

Continued on next page


https://gowild.wi.gov/

Page 2 of 2

Class Schedules for Wisconsin Hunter Safety Classes in Somerset

Spring 2019 Class Dates
Class Night Day
Registration Night Tuesday
Class Night 1 Tuesday
Class Night 2 Thursday
Field Day* Saturday
Class Night 3 Tuesday
Class Night 4 Thursday
Class Night 5 Monday
Class Night 6 Tuesday
Graduation Night Thursday

Fall 2019 cClass Dates

Class Night

Registration Night

Class Night 1
Class Night 2
Field Day*

Class Night 3
Class Night 4
Class Night 5
Class Night 6

Graduation Night

*

Day
Tuesday
Tuesday
Thursday
Saturday
Tuesday
Thursday
Monday
Tuesday
Thursday

Date

04/09
04/23
04/25
04/27
04/30
05/02
05/06
05/07
05/09

Date

09/10
09/24
09/26
09/28
10/01
10/03
10/07
10/08
10/10

Time

6:30 p.m. to 8:30 p.m.
6:30 p.m. to 8:30 p.m.
6:30 p.m. to 8:30 p.m.

12:30 p.m. to 5:30 p.m.

6:30 p.m. to 8:30 p.m.
6:30 p.m. to 8:30 p.m.
6:30 p.m. to 8:30 p.m.
6:30 p.m. to 8:30 p.m.
6:30 p.m. to 7:30 p.m.

Time

6:30 p.m. to 8:30 p.m.
6:30 p.m. to 8:30 p.m.
6:30 p.m. to 8:30 p.m.

12:30 p.m. to 5:30 p.m.

6:30 p.m. to 8:30 p.m.
6:30 p.m. to 8:30 p.m.
6:30 p.m. to 8:30 p.m.
6:30 p.m. to 8:30 p.m.
6:30 p.m. to 7:30 p.m.

= Alocation and driving directions map will be handed out to each student prior to Field Day

If you have questions please contact:

Location

Multi-Purpose Room — High School
Classroom — Middle School
Classroom — Middle School

Field Day Location

Classroom — Middle School
Classroom — Middle School
Classroom — Middle School
Classroom — Middle School
Multi-Purpose Room — High School

Location

Multi-Purpose Room — High School
Classroom — Middle School
Classroom — Middle School

Field Day Location

Classroom — Middle School
Classroom — Middle School
Classroom — Middle School
Classroom — Middle School
Multi-Purpose Room — High School

Brett (Lead Instructor) or Mary (Instructor/Class Coordinator)

715-549-6410
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