# 2019 Wisconsin Hunter Safety Registration & Orientation

# Spring 2019 Class Registration: Tuesday, April 9, 2019 at 6:30 p. m. Fall 2019 Class Registration: Tuesday, September 10, 2019 at 6:30 p.m.

### **Registration Location: Somerset Senior High School (Multi-Purpose Room)**

Anyone interested in hunting and/or recreational shooting is welcome to enroll in a certified Wisconsin Hunter Safety Course to be held at the Somerset Middle School, with Registration & Orientation held at the Senior High School in the Multi-Purpose Room.

Anyone born on or after Jan. 1, 1973, must complete a Hunter Safety Course in order to purchase any hunting license in Wisconsin. Hunter Safety graduates will receive a certificate that is accepted in every State, Canadian Province and Mexico.

All volunteers are Department of Natural Resources Bureau of Law Enforcement Division certified Wisconsin Hunter Safety Instructors. Each Instructor has had a complete criminal history and background check.

#### **REGISTRATION INFORMATION**

- Registration by phone or on-line is not offered for this course. Registration is in person only and on a "first in line, first registered" basis on registration night only.
- Registration begins at 6:30 p.m. It is suggested to arrive a little earlier to get into line. Orientation begins at 7:00 p.m.
- A parent is required to attend registration with any minor student in order to sign the required enrollment forms.
- A parent is also required to attend the entire orientation with a child under age 18.
- Class size is limited.
- Complete cost for this course is \$10.00
- There is no age restriction for anyone wanting to enroll however, please note that the course materials and examinations are written at a sixth (6<sup>th</sup>) grade reading and comprehension level.
- DO NOT bring a firearm to registration & orientation night or to any class nights. Students will need firearms for Field Day ONLY.
- Special needs students are welcome to enroll however, a parent must contact the Lead Instructor at least two weeks prior to the course starting date, in order to make a request for any special accommodations that will be needed for the student.

#### **COURSE INFORMATION**

- This course is 19 hours long and runs for 3 weeks.
- Classes are every Tuesday and Thursday evening from 6:30 p.m. to 8:30 p.m. The last week of class will have an additional class night, which will be held on a Monday evening from 6:30 p.m. to 8:30 p.m. (see page 2 for more information).
- Field Day is held on a Saturday (see page 2 for information) from 12:30 p.m. to 5:30 p.m. A parent or legal guardian must accompany any minor student for the entire Field Day activities.
- Students must provide their own .22 rifle for Field Day activities.

#### IMPORTANT STUDENT REQUIREMENT

All students are required to obtain a Wisconsin DNR Customer ID Number as part of the course graduation criteria and students must provide this number to the Instructors during registration. Students may obtain a Wisconsin DNR Customer ID Number by calling the DNR Customer Service Center at 1-888-936-7463 from 7:00 a.m. to 10:00 p.m. or going to Wisconsin DNR "GoWild" at <u>https://gowild.wi.gov/</u>

# **Class Schedules for Wisconsin Hunter Safety Classes in Somerset**

# Spring 2019 Class Dates

<u>Class Night</u>	Day	<u>Date</u>	<u>Time</u>	<u>Location</u>
<b>Registration Night</b>	Tuesday	04/09	6:30 p.m. to 8:30 p.m.	Multi-Purpose Room – High School
Class Night 1	Tuesday	04/23	6:30 p.m. to 8:30 p.m.	Classroom – Middle School
Class Night 2	Thursday	04/25	6:30 p.m. to 8:30 p.m.	Classroom – Middle School
Field Day*	Saturday	04/27	12:30 p.m. to 5:30 p.m.	Field Day Location
Class Night 3	Tuesday	04/30	6:30 p.m. to 8:30 p.m.	Classroom – Middle School
Class Night 4	Thursday	05/02	6:30 p.m. to 8:30 p.m.	Classroom – Middle School
Class Night 5	Monday	05/06	6:30 p.m. to 8:30 p.m.	Classroom – Middle School
Class Night 6	Tuesday	05/07	6:30 p.m. to 8:30 p.m.	Classroom – Middle School
Graduation Night	Thursday	05/09	6:30 p.m. to 7:30 p.m.	Multi-Purpose Room – High School

# Fall 2019 Class Dates

<u>Class Night</u>	<u>Day</u>	Date	<u>Time</u>	<u>Location</u>
<b>Registration Night</b>	Tuesday	09/10	6:30 p.m. to 8:30 p.m.	Multi-Purpose Room – High School
Class Night 1	Tuesday	09/24	6:30 p.m. to 8:30 p.m.	Classroom – Middle School
Class Night 2	Thursday	09/26	6:30 p.m. to 8:30 p.m.	Classroom – Middle School
Field Day*	Saturday	09/28	12:30 p.m. to 5:30 p.m.	Field Day Location
Class Night 3	Tuesday	10/01	6:30 p.m. to 8:30 p.m.	Classroom – Middle School
Class Night 4	Thursday	10/03	6:30 p.m. to 8:30 p.m.	Classroom – Middle School
Class Night 5	Monday	10/07	6:30 p.m. to 8:30 p.m.	Classroom – Middle School
Class Night 6	Tuesday	10/08	6:30 p.m. to 8:30 p.m.	Classroom – Middle School
Graduation Night	Thursday	10/10	6:30 p.m. to 7:30 p.m.	Multi-Purpose Room – High School

\* = A location and driving directions map will be handed out to each student prior to Field Day

## If you have questions please contact: Brett (Lead Instructor) or Mary (Instructor/Class Coordinator) 715-549-6410